
Alley Josh jalley@sdccd.edu Miramar Art History
Alsharifi Hessam halshari@sdccd.edu Miramar Tutor
Alsup Amy aalsup@sdccd.edu Miramar Sociology
Alva John jalva@sdccd.edu Miramar EMT
Anderson Carol canderso@sdccd.edu Miramar Sociology
Arredondo Josue jarredon@sdccd.edu Miramar English
Barnard, Ph.D. Cheryl cbarnard@sdccd.edu Miramar Dean of Student Affairs
Bereaud Francois fbereaud@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Bickett Natalie nbickett@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology
Birnbaum Josh jbirnbaum@sdccd.edu Miramar SI Leader, Aviation
Bochicchio Gina gbochicc@sdccd.edu Miramar Earth Science and Engineering
Booth Channing cbooth@sdccd.edu Miramar Music and Audio Production
Bonwell Kristin kbonwell@sdccd.edu Miramar Psychology
Borek III Edward eborek@sdccd.edu Miramar President, Club Spectrum; President, ASG; 

Project Assistant, Miramar Dreamers 
Support Program

Bowers-Gentry Becca rbowersg@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology and Chemistry
Boyd Angela aboyd001@sdccd.edu Miramar Librarian
Brandt Kandice kbrandt@sdccd.edu Miramar DSPS Coordinator, Professor/Counselor
Brewster Lisa lbrewste@sdccd.edu Miramar Communications
Cabrera Reylyn rcabrera@sdccd.edu Miramar ILT Miramar ASC
Calanog Jae jcalanog@sdccd.edu Miramar Astronomy
Carrasquillo Carmen cjay@sdccd.edu Miramar English, Honors Program
Carter Jennifer jcarter001@sdccd.edu Miramar English
Cen Henry hcen@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology
Chau Brandon bchau@sdccd.edu Miramar SI and Tutor
Chau Valerie vachau@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Clark Barbara blclark@sdccd.edu Miramar Counseling
Claros Randy rclaros@sdccd.edu Miramar Counseling
Cotton Leo leomcotton@sdccd.edu Miramar Tutor
Davis Heather hbauer@sdccd.edu Miramar Psychology
De La Cruz Jill jdelacruz@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Services Assistant, Career Center
Demcho Monica mdemcho@sdccd.edu Miramar EOPS/CalWORKs Faculty Coordinator
Edelbrock Marian Medelbrock@sdccd.edu Miramar Mental Health Therapist



Eng Elaine eeng@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Health Services
Farkiya Kanchan kfarkiya@sdccd.edu Miramar SI Coach ASC
Garduno Damaris dgarduno@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Services Technician, EOPS and 

CalWORKsGharabi Amaneh amenehgharabi@gmail.com Miramar Tutor
Gilley Cyndie cgilley@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry, Organic Chemistry
Gloag Anne agloag@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Gomez Rodrigo rgomez001@sdccd.edu Miramar English
Gonzalez Ali agonzalez004@sdccd.edu Miramar Counselor EOPS
Gonzalez Armando argonzal@sdccd.edu Miramar Senior Human Resources Technician
Gonzalez Laura lagonzal@sdccd.edu Miramar Anthropology
Gonzalez Lily ligonzal@sdccd.edu Miramar Instructional Assistant for ESL
Gonzalez-Meeks Javier jgonzalez001@sdccd.edu Miramar History
Griswold Sara sgriswold@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Services Technician, 

Outreach/PromiseHalttunen David dhalttun@sdccd.edu Miramar Counseling
Hart Mary mhart@sdccd.edu Miramar Department Chair / Public Services 

LibrarianHarwood Robin rharwood@sdccd.edu Miramar Psychology
Hashimoto Kyoko kyokah@gmail.com Miramar SI
Hernandez Chantal chernandez001@sdccd.edu Miramar Senior Student Services Assistant/Outreach 

& School RelationsHiggins Jamie jhiggins@sdccd.edu Miramar Strong Workforce
Hofler Alexandra ahofler@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry
Hurley Shawn shurley@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology
Hyland Brit bhyland@sdccd.edu Miramar Physics & Astronomy
Ilagan Angelica ailagan@sdccd.edu Miramar Outreach Mentor
Kamp Julia jkamp@sdccd.edu Miramar Mental Health Counselor
Karimi Sahand skarimi@sdccd.edu Miramar Tutor
Kim Helen hkim@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Kunst Malia mkunst@sdccd.edu Miramar Executive Assistant to the President
Lacy Karen klacy@sdccd.edu Miramar Anthropology
Lee Jiyun jlee007@sdccd.edu Miramar Instructional Assistant
Lindgren Johanna jlindgren@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology
Loomis Patrice ploomis@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry



Lopez Jesse jlopez006@sdccd.edu Miramar Dean, School of BTCWI
Louie Laura llouie@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Lowe Andrew alowe@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology; Chair of Biological Sciences Dept
Lyon Bruce blyon@sdccd.edu Miramar SI
Maduli-Williams Denise dmaduliw@sdccd.edu Miramar English and ELAC
Manley Patti pmanley@sdccd.edu Miramar History
Manzo Anna Liza amanzo@sdccd.edu Miramar Fieldhouse/Gym/Pool
Manzo Armando amanzo001@sdccd.edu Miramar Career Center Project Assistant
Marovic Leslie lmarovic@sdccd.edu Miramar Biology
Martin Isabelle ismartin@sdccd.edu Miramar DSPS
Martin Pablo pmartin@sdccd.edu Miramar Communication Studies and Sustainability 

Professor, Incoming Academic Senate 
President-Elect/Vice-

Martinez Melissa mmartinez001@sdccd.edu Miramar English
Mata Alex amata@sdccd.edu Miramar Communications
Mccambly Jessica jmccambly@sdccd.edu Miramar Art
McLemore Tali emclemor@sdccd.edu Miramar Transfer Center Assistant
McMenamin Julia jmcmenam@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Menou Jessica jmenou@sdccd.edu Miramar Psychology
Milner Alanna amilner@sdccd.edu Miramar Psychology
Moore Jeanette jmoore@sdccd.edu Miramar Admin Assistant, School of Liberal Arts
Moore Ryan rmoore@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Napolitano James jnapolitano@sdccd.edu Miramar Outreach Mentor
Nguyen Elizabeth enguyen@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry
Olson Roger rolson@sdccd.edu Miramar Librarian
Pacheco Bill bpacheco@sdccd.edu Miramar Multimedia Specialist (AV)
Padilla Clarissa cpadilla@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Services
Parelman Mardi mparelman@sdccd.edu Miramar Nutrition
Patacsil Judy jpatacsi@sdccd.edu Miramar Health Center
Patel Aakanksha emailtoaku@gmail.com  Miramar Senior Tutor
Pecenco Laura lpecenco@sdccd.edu Miramar Sociology
Peña Jennifer jpena@sdccd.edu Miramar Outreach Coordinator
Plesniak Leigh lplesniak@gmail.com Miramar Chemistry



Reinstein Ken kreinste@sdccd.edu Miramar English, ELAC
Rivera Juan jjrivera@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Romero Angela aromero@sdccd.edu Miramar Political Science
Sanft Mara mpalma@sdccd.edu Miramar Articulation Officer
Shamsi Shadi shadishamsi@gmail.com Miramar Tutor
Short Duane dshort@sdccd.edu Miramar Business
Smith Gary glsmith@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry
Stanek John jstanek@sdccd.edu Miramar Educational Technician
Stephens Becky bstephen@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Sweeney Laura lsweeney@sdccd.edu Miramar History
Teston Kimberly kteston@sdccd.edu Miramar Project Lead, CCAP STEM Pathways Grant
Thompson Joan jthompso@sdccd.edu Miramar Counselor
Tran Donnie dtran@sdccd.edu Miramar Tutoring Center/Math
Webley Kirk kwebley@sdccd.edu Miramar Counseling
Wilborn Brenda bwilborn@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Williford Amy awilliford@sdccd.edu Miramar Chemistry
Wilson Sharilyn swilson001@sdccd.edu Miramar Student Services
Wolfson Melissa mwolfson@sdccd.edu Miramar Math
Woltman Jason jwoltman@sdccd.edu Miramar Aviation
Woods Linda lwoods@sdccd.edu Miramar MBEPS
Worlds Robert rworlds@sdccd.edu Miramar Counseling, Personal Growth
Young Sean seyoung@sdccd.edu Miramar ILT Auto Mechanics; Classified Senate 

PresidentYslas Yolanda eyslas@sdccd.edu Miramar Math


